GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1845
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012

HIGH SPEED CORRIDOR FOR NCR
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is a proposal to develop a high-speed corridor for the National Capital Region; and

(b) If so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI )

(a)&(b):National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) has informed that it has prepared a Functional Plan on Transport for NCR-
2032. The Plan recommended following eight Regional Rapid Transit System corridors to connect various towns/areas of National
Capital Region through High Speed Rail based system:

. Delhi — Ghaziabad - Meerut

. Delhi = Gurgaon - Rewari — Alwar

. Delhi - Faridabad - Ballabgarh — Palwal
. Ghaaziabad - Khurja

. Delhi — Sonipat - Panipat

. Delhi - Bahadurgarh — Rohtak

. Delhi - Ghaziabad - Hapur

. Delhi — Shahadra - Baraut
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A Task Force for Regional Rapid Transit System for National Capital Regionhas prioritized following three corridors for
implementation on the basis of feasibility studies:

i) Delhi — Gurgaon - Rewari — Alwar: 180 km
ii) Delhi — Ghaziabad - Meerut: 90 km
iii) Delhi — Sonipat — Panipat: 111 km
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